
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. 

*TNL255* 04/22/2021 10:15:00 AM TNL255 

 

State of Arkansas    1 

93rd General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2021  HOUSE BILL 1956 3 

 4 

By: Representative Cozart 5 

  6 

For An Act To Be Entitled 7 

AN ACT TO REQUIRE THAT PUBLIC SCHOOLS APPLY ACADEMIC 8 

CREDIT RECEIVED BY A PUBLIC SCHOOL STUDENT FOR THE 9 

COMPLETION OF COMMUNITY SERVICE TOWARD GRADUATION; 10 

AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 11 

 12 

 13 

Subtitle 14 

TO REQUIRE THAT PUBLIC SCHOOLS APPLY 15 

ACADEMIC CREDIT RECEIVED BY A PUBLIC 16 

SCHOOL STUDENT FOR THE COMPLETION OF 17 

COMMUNITY SERVICE TOWARD GRADUATION. 18 

 19 

 20 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 21 

 22 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 6-16-120 is amended to read as follows: 23 

 6-16-120. Academic credit for community service. 24 

 (a)  Beginning with the 1996-1997 school year, a A student who has 25 

completed a minimum of seventy-five (75) clock hours of documented community 26 

service in grades nine through twelve (9-12), as certified by the service 27 

agency or organization to the school, shall be eligible to receive one (1) 28 

academic credit that may shall be applied toward graduation. 29 

 (b)  The community service shall be: 30 

  (1)  Be in programs or activities approved by the State Board of 31 

Education and the local school district board of directors; and shall include 32 

  (2)  Include preparation, action, and reflection components. 33 

 (c)  A local school district board of directors may grant a waiver of 34 

this requirement with notice to the state board. 35 

 (d)(c)  The state board is hereby authorized to may promulgate rules 36 



  HB1956 

 

 2 04/22/2021 10:15:00 AM TNL255 

 

 

necessary for the implementation of this section. 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 


	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	EnactingClause
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

