1 2	State of Arkansas 93rd General Assembly	A Bill					
3	Regular Session, 2021		HOUSE BILL 1956				
4							
5	By: Representative Cozart						
6							
7		For An Act To Be Entitled					
8	AN ACT TO REQUIRE THAT PUBLIC SCHOOLS APPLY ACADEMIC						
9	CREDIT RECEIVED BY A PUBLIC SCHOOL STUDENT FOR THE						
10	COMPLETION OF COMMUNITY SERVICE TOWARD GRADUATION;						
11	AND FOR (OTHER PURPOSES.					
12							
13							
14		Subtitle					
15	ТО	REQUIRE THAT PUBLIC SCHOOLS APPLY					
16	ACA	DEMIC CREDIT RECEIVED BY A PUBLIC					
17	SCH	OOL STUDENT FOR THE COMPLETION OF					
18	COM	MUNITY SERVICE TOWARD GRADUATION.					
19							
20							
21	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKAN	ISAS:				
22							
23		kansas Code § 6-16-120 is amended to re	ead as follows:				
24		emic credit for community service.					
25		with the 1996-1997 school year, a \underline{A} st					
26	_	of seventy-five (75) clock hours of doc	-				
27	_	ne through twelve (9-12), as certified	-				
28		on to the school, shall be eligible to					
29		may shall be applied toward graduation	1.				
30		nity service shall be :					
31		in programs or activities approved by t					
32		cal school district board of directors;	_				
33		<u>lude</u> preparation, action, and reflection	_				
34		chool district board of directors may a	;rant a walver of				
35 36	-	h notice to the state board. ate board is hereby authorized to may m	aromulanto mel				
) D	ta tc) the sta	ale poard is nereby anthorized to may i	romurgate rures				

necessary	for	the	implementation	of	this	section.
	necessary	necessary for	necessary for the	necessary for the implementation	necessary for the implementation of	necessary for the implementation of this